County Clerk

Norwalk, CA 90650

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: 12400 Imperial HWY

From: (Public Agency): Las Virgenes Municipal Water District 4232 Las Virgenes Road

Calabasas, CA 91302

(Address)

Project Title: Twin Lakes Pump Station Pipeline Project

Project Applicant: Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

Project Location - Specific:

Chatsworth, in the neighborhood in Los Angeles, California, in the San Fernando Valle

Project Location - City: Los Angeles Project Location - County: Los Angeles

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

16 inch main extension from the 30 inch main, that connects to Metropolitan Water District's West Valley Feeder #1. The main extension is a supplemental suction line to Las Virgenes Municipal Water District's Twin Lakes Pump Station. This will increase water supplied to customer within the Twin Lake's subsystem.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Mercedes Acevedo

Exempt Status: (check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Categorical Exemption Class 3, 15303(d)
- □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

Categorical Exemption Class 3, exempts water main extension including street improvements to serve such construction. The pipeline is 4571 ft long with approximately half the pipeline within right of way. Remaining portion follows an existing dirt road leading to an existing pump station. The pipeline would be installed within this dirt road and along the edges of the road alignment. All trees and vegetation would be replaced and/or protected and surfaces returned to existing conditions following construction.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Mercedes Acevedo	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	818-251-2147
001112011 013011.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No

Signature:	Mercedes Acevedo	Date:	11/21/2023	Title:	Assistant Engineer
•		-			

Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: